

Docket No.: 5701.01295

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	2705 Oπice: Fleasc
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William D. Merrick William Todd Watson Timothy J. Bomya Leonard S. Cech	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Automotive Systems Laboratory, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 27200 Haggerty Rd.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Suite B-12
☐ Other	City: Farmington Hills State: MI ZIP: 48331
Execution Date: December 10 & 14, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/946,174 Additional numbers	OPR/FINANCE SINO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert A. Dunn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Dinnin & Dunn, P.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2701 Cambridge Ct.	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 500	04-1131
City: Auburn Hills State: MI ZIP: 48326	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Robert A. Dunn	January 27, 2005
Name of Person Signing 02/02/2005 DBYRNE 00000147 10946174 Total number of pages including coverages	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:
1 FC:8021 40.00 UP Mail documents to be recorde Mail Stop Assign	nd with required cover sheet information to:
Director of the United States Datest and Trad	PATENT

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) is is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title	e and interest: (check all that apply):			
×	United States of America rights, titl	le and interest in the invention			
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in				
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Se				
	Date of Execution: 12/10/04	4 12/14/04 Date of Filing: 9/20/04	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
\boxtimes	United States Provisional Patent A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Applica	ation Serial No.			
	Other (specify)				
Title of the I	nvention				
Inventors (a	CRASH SENSOR ssignors)				
	Name	Address			
William D.		1205 Prescott Ave. Ann Arbor, MI 48105			
William To	dd Watson	47037 Ruthan Drive, Belleville, MI 48111	1		
Timothy J.	Bomya	6262 N. Crown Ave. Westland, MI			
Leonard S	. Cech	5082 Walnut Hills Drive, Brighton, MI 48	3116		
<u></u>		L			
Assignee					
	Name	Address			
Automotive	e Systems Laboratory, Inc.	27200 Haggerty Road Suite B-12 Farmington Hills, MI 48331			

[Page 1 of 4]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 5701.01295

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
William D. Merrick	
William Todd Watson	
Timothy J. Bomya	
Leonard S. Cech	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 5701.01295

	(Although notarizat	ion is not ne	ecessary, it will		Notarization rima facie evidence	of execution p	oursuant to 35 U.S	S.C. 261.)	,
at	Executed this	10th	day of De	ecember	, in the year	2004			
	1	Notary P	M PIETRUS? Iblic, State C	n Michigan	Wellow	D M (Signal	over of Inventor)		
State d	, ,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	**************************************	allo	di .	, 3	,		
Count	y of Acti	ng in the C	ounty of		erena				
who a	e me personally d acknowledged the te the same this			nt to be a fro	ee act and deed			hat he or she	is authorized to
					_	in G	Notary Public)		
at	Executed this	10th	day of D	ecember	, in the year	2004		The second secon	
State (of Hotary	Public, 19 County	ful		92,0	John Gigner	ature of Inventor)	s	_
who a	e me personally on the cknowledged the same this			nt to be a fr		d and also the year		hat he or she	is authorized to
						Sin 4	Notary Public)	<u> </u>	
at	Executed this	14th	day of	December	, in the year	2004			ş'
State	The second secon	Gomes	a na Communica		Jon	OF PETRUS	ature of Inventor	ya	
Coun	ي والدولاد الهاد		(S	fer-	Notary Pu	iblic. State	oi Mar (190) avna	1	
		annaanad	Time of head	Damira	My Commis Acting in the C	ounty of	15 AUG. 8, 201	-	
who d	e me personally acknowledged that the same this	e foregoi	ng instrume	nt to be a fr	ree act and dee L&, in	d and also the year	represented i	that he or she	is authorized to
		, ·			4	Sum ()	(Notary Public)		<u> </u>
L									<u> </u>

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 5701.01295

	-	be considered pri	Notarization ma facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 1	4th <i>day of</i> I	December	, in the year 2004
t			
3 Prince La			
/.	MIN PETR	HSZYA	
	Motary Public, Sic County of	re of bli cingar Utrona	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Region 1984	Gammission Eur	erragina Rosa A ug. 8 . 21	변수요 작가 6 -
County of	Cornatission E. a g in the County of	andle	
Sefore me personally appe	cared Leonard S.	Cech	
			e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t
xecute the same this	day of		
			Tym 0
			(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of		, in the year
ıt			
			(Signature of Inventor)
State of			(Diginature of Internation)
state of			
Courty of			
andria di			
County of			
Before me personally appe			
Before me personally appo who acknowledged the fo	regoing instrume	_	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t
Before me personally appe		_	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year
Before me personally appo who acknowledged the fo	regoing instrume	_	-
Before me personally appo who acknowledged the fo	regoing instrume	_	-
Before me personally appo who acknowledged the fo	regoing instrume	_	in the year
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the fo execute the same this	oregoing instrume day of	_	in the year (Notary Public)
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the fo execute the same this Executed this	regoing instrume	_	in the year
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the fo execute the same this	oregoing instrume day of	_	in the year (Notary Public)
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the fo execute the same this Executed this	oregoing instrume day of	_	in the year (Notary Public)
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the fo execute the same this Executed this	oregoing instrume day of	_	in the year (Notary Public)
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the fo execute the same this Executed this	oregoing instrume day of	_	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the fo execute the same this Executed this	oregoing instrume day of	_	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at	oregoing instrume day of	_	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the fo execute the same this Executed this	oregoing instrume day of	_	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at	oregoing instrume day of day of	_	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally apportunity apportunity apportunity acknowledged the for	oregoing instrume day of day of		in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appe	oregoing instrume day of day of	ent to be a fre	(Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally apportunity apportunity apportunity acknowledged the for	eared oregoing instrume	ent to be a fre	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) ce act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally apportunity apportunity apportunity acknowledged the for	eared oregoing instrume	ent to be a fre	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) ce act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally apportunity apportunity apportunity acknowledged the for	eared oregoing instrume	ent to be a fre	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) ce act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized

[Page 4 of 4]

RECORDED: 01/27/2005